To, The Secretary, Sales Tax Bar Association (Regd.) 2nd Floor, Vyapar Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

DECLARATION FORM

	M. No. of STBA:
W.P.(r the Judgment & Order of High Court of Delhi dated 31.05.2016 and 18.10. 2016 in C) No. 8106/2010 titled as P.K. Dash, Advocate & Ors. vs. Bar Council of Delhi & Ors. per connected matters AND order dated 16.12.2016].
Emer decide Dash	the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in its order dated 19.03.2024, and ent General Meeting of the Association was held on 22.04.2024 and it was unanimously dithat every member shall file the Declaration Form as stipulated by the judgment in P.K. supra) on or before 31st July in the year of election (31.07.2024 for the Elections to be or the year 2024-26) to be eligible to cast their vote and contest in the ensuing
<u>electi</u>	ns.
	er the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in it is order passed on 18.10.2024 has now ed last date of filing Declaration upto 25.10.2024.
I,	
1,	aged , having
BCD/	CAI/VATP/STP/ITP/GSTP Enrolment No. and Sales Tax Bar
Assoc	
113300	ation (Regu.) Membership No, presently residing at
	, do hereby solemnly
affirm	and declare as under: -
1.	I am a member of following Bar Associations attached with Court/Tribunals.
2.	I have not voted for and / or have not contested for any elective post, in any other Bar Association(s) attached with Court/Tribunals of which I am also a member in the immediate preceding election AND that I will not do so in any election during this year in such other Bar Association(s), other than Sales Tax Bar Association (Regd.), Delhi.
3.	In case this declaration is detected to be false, my right to vote and my membership of the Sales Tax Bar Association (Regd.) shall remain suspended for three years after such declaration is detected to be false.
	DECLARANT
	Name:
	Mobile:
	Email ID:
Place:	